For Uploading on Website
COURT NOTICE (U/o 5 Rule 20 CPC)
IN THE COURT OF Ms. Riffi Bhatti Civil Judge (Junior Division) Faridkot
 Next Date, Purpose of case, Orders and Judgments as well as other case information is available on http://ecourts.gov.in

Iqbal Singh son of Harjant Singh, R/o Village Kler, Faridkot Vs.

Balwinder Singh son of Kehar Singh, Village Kler, Faridkot

The Plaintiff prays for declaration

CNR No. PBFD02-000913-2019

Next Date: - 08-11-2021

PUBLICATION ISSUED TO:

6.Gurmail Singh Father:-Balwant Singh son of Kehar Singh, Moga tehsil and District Moga

8 & 9. Gurdev Singh and Gulab Singh Both sons of Gian Singh son of Kehar Singh r/o Village Kler Tehsil and District Faridkot

10 &11. Jagdev Kaur and Charanjit Kaur both d/o Gian Singh son of Kehar Singh r/o Village Kler Tehsil and District Faridkot.

12. Nasib Kaur wd/o Gian Singh son of Kehar Singh (Since died, her Lrs Gurdev Singh, Gulab Singh, Jagdev Kaur and Charanjit Kaur have already been impleaded as defendants at Sr. no. 8 to 11)

13. Mohinder kaur w/o Beant Singh son of Gian Singh, r/o Village Kler Tehsil and District Faridkot.

14 & 15. Lakhbir singh and Ram singh both sons of beant singh son of Gian singh r/o Village Kler Tehsil and District Faridkot.

16. Inder kaur d/o Beant singh son of Gian Singh r/o Village Kler Tehsil and District Faridkot.

17. Thakur Singh son of Hardit Singh son of Chand Singh (Since died long long ago who disposed off his entire share in the suit property) r/o Village Kler Tehsil and District Faridkot.

21. Jarnail Singh son of Ujjagar Singh son of Thakur Singh r/o Village Kler Tehsil and District Faridkot.

22. Om Karan Singh son of Late Sardara Singh son of Ujjagar Singh r/o Village Kler Tehsil and District Faridkot.

23. Sardara Singh son of Ujjagar Singh son of Thakur Singh since deceased through his Lrs namely:- a) Amarjit Singh;

b) Om Karan Singh; both sons of Sardara singh son of Ujjagar Singh r/o Village Kler Tehsil and District Faridkot.

c) Manjit kaur wd/o Sardara Singh son of Ujjagar Singh r/o Village Kler Tehsil and District Faridkot.

24. Satnam Singh son of ujjagar singh son of thakur singh since deceased through Lrs:- c) Surjit kaur mother of Satnam Singh and wd/o Ujjagar Singh son of Thakur Singh r/o Village Kler Tehsil and District Faridkot.

25. Jaspal Singh son of Ujjagar singh son of Thakur singh since deceased through Lrs: a) Ranjit Singh son of Jaspal Singh son of Ujjagar Singh r/o

Village Kler Tehsil and District Faridkot.

26. Harnam Kaur wd/o Kehar Singh son of Hardit singh now deceased through Lrs: I. Paro alias Tej Kaur d/o Harnam Kaur Wd/o Kehar Singh son of Hardit Singh, Since deceased through Lrs; a) Baldev Singh

- b) Gurmeet Singh
- c) Surjit Singh
- d) Nahar Singh

All sons of Paro @ Tej Kaur d/o Harnam Kaur Wd/o Kehar singh son of Hardit singh r/o Village Kler Tehsil and District Faridkot.

e) Nasib kaur d/o Paro @

Tej Kaur d/o Harnam Kaur wd/o Kehar Singh son of Hardit Singh

f) Darshan Singh son of

Paro @ Tej Kaur d/o Harnam Kaur wd/o Kehar singh son of hardit singh since deceased through Lrs; i) Charanjit Kaur widow;

ii) Jasbir singh son

of Darshan singh son of Paro @ Tej kaur d/o harnam kaur wd/o kehar singh son of hardit singh

II) Bhajan kaur d/o harnam kaur wd/o kehar singh son of hardit singh

III) kartar kaur d/o harnam kaur wd/o kehar singh son

IV) Bachittar singh son of harnam kaur wd/o kehar singh son of hardit singh since deceased through Lrs;

b) sampuran singh son of bachittar singh son of harnam kaur wd/o kehar singh son of hardit singh since deceased through Lrs;

* Manjit kaur wd/o Sampuran singh son of bachittar

singh

of hardit singh

V) Baljinder singh son of harnam kaur wd/o Kehar singh son of Hardit singh

VI) Balwant singh son of harnam kaur wd/o Kehar singh son of Hardit singh since deceased through his Lrs which have already been impleaded as defendants no. 3 to 7

VII) Gian singh son of harnam kaur wd/o Kehar singh son of Hardit singh since deceased through his Lrs which have already been impleaded as defendants no. 8 to 12

VIII) Beant singh son of harnam kaur wd/o Kehar singh son of Hardit singh since deceased through his Lrs which have already been impleaded as defendants no. 13 to 16.

IX) Jagga singh @ Jang singh son of harnam kaur wd/o Kehar singh son of Hardit singh since deceased through his Lrs which have already been impleaded as defendants no. 2 (a) and 2(b)

All residents of Village Kaler, Tehsil and District Faridkot.

- 30. The Union of India through its Secretary, Ministry of Roads and Transport, New Delhi.
- 31. The Chairman, National Highways Authority of India, D.5&6, Sector 10, Dwarka, New Delhi-110075.
- 32. The Regional officer, National Highways Authority of India, Bag no. 35-38, First Floor, Sector 4, Panchkula (Haryana), 134112.
- 34. Jagtar singh son of Harjant singh son of Diwan singh r/o Village Kler, Tehsil and District Faridkot.

The Manager, Chardikala; Patiala.

Whereas it has been proved to the satisfaction of the Court that the defendant(s)/respondent(s) above named cannot be served in the ordinary way of service. Hence, this proclamation under order 5 Rule 20 CPC is hereby issued against him/them and should appear personally or through their counsel on 08-11-2021 at 10:00 a.m.

Take notice that, in default of his/their appearance on the day before mentioned, the above said case will be heard and determined in his/their absence according to law.

Given under my hand and the seal of the Court, this 06-10-2021.



Civil Judge (Junior Division)

Faridkot